= the Exchangeable Bond, for which authorisation to issue is 

proposed, shall have the following characteristics: 

- type: senior, unsecured, unsubordinated notes convertible into 

Italgas Available Shares, within the limits of the Shareholders' 

Agreement; 

- par value: up to 750,000,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty 

million/00) euros; any value exceeding the countervalue of the 

Available Shares will be redeemed exclusively by cash settlement; 

- minimum value of each security: at least 100,000.00 

(one hundred thousand/00) euros; 

- recipients: the bonds will be offered for subscription

[...]

to authorise the issue of the Exchangeable Bond until 31 December 

2026 having the characteristics summarised below: 

- type: senior, unsecured, unsubordinated notes convertible into 

Italgas Available Shares, within the limits of the Shareholders' 

Agreement; 

- par value: up to 750,000,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty 

million/00) euros; any value exceeding the countervalue of the 

Available Shares will be redeemed exclusively by cash settlement; 

- minimum value of each security: at least 100,000.00 (one hundred 

thousand/00) euros; 

- recipients: the bonds will be offered for subscription exclusively